Social Committee Notes
February 9, 2023

Members Present: Judie Ard, Nancy Chessman, Boyd Chessman, Rebecca Moore, Judy Hofer,
Char Wehner, Judy Parsley, Mary Ann Kenney

General Discussion:

*Survey is now closed. Rebecca will be getting the results and will distribute to subcommittee
leads. Subcommittee leads will share results with their committee members.

*Jim Nobert has agreed to ask any future new neighbors for their permission to put their names
in the monthly newsletter.

Subcommittee Reports:

Ladies & Men’s Lunches -
*March: Lunches will be at Paleron’s Pasta House in Round Rock. Tentative dates are: men,
Tuesday, March 21 and women, Wednesday, March 22.

General Events —

*February: Dinner at Hard Count sports bar on Tuesday, Feb. 28 at 5:00. Restaurant located on
Rivery Blvd. by the Sheraton Hotel.

*March: Spell Caster Ghost Tour in downtown Georgetown on Saturday, March 25" from 6:30 —
8:00ish. Meeting at Mesquite Creek Outfitters at 6:15 p.m. Cost is $19.50. Box will be outside
the Chessman’s for money collection.

*April: Bocce Ball is being planned for either Saturday, April 15 or Saturday, April 29. This will
run from 2:00 — 4:30.

Ladies & Men’s Happy Hour (all happy hours occur from 4:00 — 6:00 pm)

Ladies

*February: Wednesday, February 22" at Brenda Hale’s (101 Copperas Creek Cove).
*March: Tuesday, March 14™ at Nancy Chessman’s (225 Coffee Mill).

*April: Wednesday, April 19" at Irene Bateman’s (111 Copperas Creek Cove).

*May: Wednesday, May 17" at Denise Rowland’s (217 Coffee Mill).

Mens
*March: Thursday, March 16" at Glen Slade’s (107 Medina Creek).
*April: Thursday, April 13" at Dave Rowland’s (217 Coffee Mill).




Themed Dinners

*The next event is the Souper Bowl party on Sunday, February 12 at the Retreat in the Lone Star
room beginning at 4:00 p.m. The event will include a soup contest, games, food, and watching
the first half of the game.

*Scavenger Hunt will occur on Saturday, April 22. Game begins about 9:00. As people finish they
will report to the Cowan Pavilion for a bring-your-own lunch and prize announcement.

2023 Themed Dinner Dates

Date Event Name Location
Sun, Feb. 12 Souper Bowl Party Retreat — Lone Star Room
Sat, April 22 Scavenger Hunt Cowan Pavilion
Sun, July 23 Christmas in July Retreat — Lone Star Room
Sat, Oct. 7 70’s Disco Night The Oaks (formerly Legacy Restaurant)

2023 Cul-de-Sac Parties

Date Block Start Time Location
January 22 Judy Hofer (#7) 6:00 pm Georgetown/Florence Room
March 12 Char Wehner (#5) 5:00 pm CMC cul de sac
April 6 Boyd Chessman (#4) 5:00 pm CMC cul de sac
June 11 Debbie James (#2) 6:00 pm Georgetown/Florence Room
July 16 Cheryl McDonald (#3) 6:00 pm Georgetown/Florence Room
August 13 Jim Burrell (#1) 6:00 pm Georgetown/Florence Room
September 16 Belen Nobert (#8) 5:00 pm Cowan Pavilion
(a Saturday)

October 15 Tom Newton (#9) 5:00 pm SJC cul de sac
November 12 Bruce Bateman (#6) 5:00 pm CCC cul de sac

2023 Social Committee Meetings
*All meetings occur on the second Thursday of the month.

2023 Block Captain Meetings
*All meetings occur on the third Wednesday of the month.

**Next Social Committee meeting is on Thursday, March 9 @ Eliane’s (202 Coffee Mill).




